502749890 04/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2796486

		NEW AS	SSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	I			
		Name	Name		n Date
STEFAN LEMKE				03/13/2014	4
BERHARD WETTLAL	JFER			03/13/2014	4
GOETZ THOMAS				03/12/2014	4
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	PCO G	PCO GROUP GMBH			
Street Address:	HUPFI	HUPFLEITENWEG 10			
City:	GARM	GARMISCH-PARTENKIRCHEN			
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	82467	82467			
Application Number: 127		12740222	_		
Property Type Application Number: 127		Number 12740222		_	
	E DATA	(010)001.000			
Fax Number:	l he sent t	(312)291-0864			
	i be sem to	o the e-mail ac	dress first; if that is ur	nsuccessful, it will be s	sent via
US Mail. Phone:		3122910860	idress first; if that is ur	nsuccessful, it will be s	sent via
US Mail.				nsuccessful, it will be s	sent via
<i>US Mail.</i> Phone:		3122910860 aknapp@lsk-ip		nsuccessful, it will be s	sent via
<i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:		3122910860 aknapp@lsk-ip LEMPIA SUMI	olaw.com	nsuccessful, it will be ໌	sent via
US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		3122910860 aknapp@lsk-ip LEMPIA SUMI	olaw.com MERFIELD KATZ LLC	nsuccessful, it will be s	sent via
US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:		3122910860 aknapp@lsk-ip LEMPIA SUMI ONE NORTH	olaw.com MERFIELD KATZ LLC LASALLE STREET	nsuccessful, it will be ଶ	sent via
US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e:	3122910860 aknapp@lsk-iµ LEMPIA SUMI ONE NORTH SUITE 2900	olaw.com MERFIELD KATZ LLC LASALLE STREET LINOIS 60602	nsuccessful, it will be s	sent via
US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: NUMBER:	3122910860 aknapp@lsk-ip LEMPIA SUMI ONE NORTH SUITE 2900 CHICAGO, ILI 10112-1	olaw.com MERFIELD KATZ LLC LASALLE STREET LINOIS 60602	nsuccessful, it will be s	sent via
US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: NUMBER:	3122910860 aknapp@lsk-ip LEMPIA SUMI ONE NORTH SUITE 2900 CHICAGO, ILI 10112-1 BRYAN	olaw.com MERFIELD KATZ LLC LASALLE STREET LINOIS 60602	nsuccessful, it will be s	sent via
US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	e: NUMBER:	3122910860 aknapp@lsk-ip LEMPIA SUMI ONE NORTH SUITE 2900 CHICAGO, ILI 10112-1 BRYAN	olaw.com MERFIELD KATZ LLC LASALLE STREET LINOIS 60602 0002A J. LEMPIA J. LEMPIA	nsuccessful, it will be s	sent via
US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	e: NUMBER:	3122910860 aknapp@lsk-ip LEMPIA SUMI ONE NORTH SUITE 2900 CHICAGO, ILI 10112-1 BRYAN /Bryan J	olaw.com MERFIELD KATZ LLC LASALLE STREET LINOIS 60602 0002A J. LEMPIA J. LEMPIA	nsuccessful, it will be s	sent via
US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e: NUMBER: R:	3122910860 aknapp@lsk-ip LEMPIA SUMI ONE NORTH SUITE 2900 CHICAGO, ILI 10112-1 BRYAN /Bryan J 04/02/20 ge1.tif	olaw.com MERFIELD KATZ LLC LASALLE STREET LINOIS 60602 0002A J. LEMPIA J. LEMPIA	nsuccessful, it will be s	sent via

Attorney Docket No.: 10112-10002A

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 12/740,222

Filed: April 28, 2010

Title: Device for Attaching a Figurine onto a Beverage Bottle, Combination of a Figurine and a Device, and a Combination of a Figurine and Device Attached to a Beverage Bottle

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to PCO Group GmbH, Hupfleitenweg 10, 82467 Garmisch-Partenkirchen (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on, October 23, 2009 and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 032580 FRAME: 0704

Attorney Docket No.: 10112-10002A

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

an la Stefan Lemke LaU Witness! Mun Bernhard Wettlaufer 14 Witness : Goetz Thomas Witness : _____

Date:

Date: 13/03/20.14

Date: 12/03/2014

.